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SEIU Units 1, 3, 4, 11, 14, 15, 17, 20,21 
Yvonne Walker, President 
Service Employees International Union 
1808 14th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (866) 471-7348 Fax: (916) 554-1269 
ywalker@seiu1000.org 

Cal Fire Local 2881 Unit 8 
Tim Edwards, State Rank and File Director 
Cal Fire, Local 2881 
1731 J Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95811-3016 
Phone: (916) 609-8705 Fax: (916) 609-8711 
t.edwards2881@gmail.com 

UAPD Unit 16 
AI Groh, Executive Director 
Union of American Physicians & Dentists 
180 Grand Avenue, Suite 1380 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 839-0193 Fax: (510) 763-8756 
uapd@uapd.com 

CASE Unit 2 
Antonette Young 
California Attorneys, Admin. Law Judges & Hearing 
Officers in State Employment 
1231 I Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 669-4200 Fax: (916) 669-4199 
ayoung@calattorneys.org 

PECG Unit 9 
Bruce Blanning, Executive Assistant 
Professional Engineers in CA Government 
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 501 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 446-0400 Fax: (916) 446-0489 
blanning@pecg.org 

Zegory Williams, Regional Administrator 
520 Capital Mall, Suite 220 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone (916) 442-6977 Fax: (916) 446-3827 
zwilliams@uapd.com 

CAHP Unit 5 
Doug Villars, President 
California Association of Highway Patrolmen 
2030 V Street 
Sacramento, CA 95818 
Phone: (916) 452-6751 Fax: (916) 457-3398 
D.villars@thecahp.org 

CAPS Unit 10 
Christopher Voight 
California Association of Professional Scientists 
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 441-2629 Fax (916) 442-4182 
cvoight@capsscientists.org 

CAPT Unit 18 
Ann Lyles, Consultant 
California Association of Psychiatric Techs 
1220 S Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95811-7138 
Phone: (916) 329-9140 Fax: (916) 329-9145 
Toil-free (800) 677-2278 
lyles@psychtechs.net 

CCPOA Unit 6 
Suzanne Jimenez, Chief of Labor 
California Correctional Peace Officers Association 
755 Riverpoint Drive, Suite 200 
West Sacramento, CA 95605-1634 
Phone: (916) 372-6060 Fax: (916) 340-5032 
Suzanne.jimenez@ccpoa.org 

IUOE Unit 12 
Tim Neep, Director 
IUOE Division Central Office 
Locals 3, 12, 39, and 501, AFL-CIO 
1121 L Street, Suite 401 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 444-6880 Fax: (916) 444-6877 
Toll-free (800) 989-9109 
timneep@unit12.org 

AFSCME Unit 19 
Cliff Tillman, Senior Business Representative 
American Federation of State, County and 
Municipal Employees 
2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 275 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
Phone: (916) 923-1860 Fax: (916) 923-1877 
cliff.tillman@ca.afscme57.org 

CSLEA Unit 7 
Kasey Christopher Clark, General Mgr/ Chief 
Counsel 
California Statewide Law Enforcement Association 
2029 H Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: (916) 447-5262 Fax: (916) 447-1583 
KClark@cslea.com 

IUOE Unit 13 
Steve Crouch 
Director of Public Employees 
Stationary Engineers, Local 39 
1620 North Market Blvd 
Sacramento, CA  95834 
scrouch@local39.org 
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